
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 
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The City of Bloomington, Illinois, a Municipal Corporation and Body 
Politic and Corporate in McLean County, Illinois, 
   Petitioner, 
 
v. 
 
Union Pacific Railroad Company, Norfolk Southern Railway Company 
and the Illinois Department of Transportation, 
   Respondents. 
 
Petition for an Order of the Illinois Commerce Commission authorizing 
the installation of an at-grade pedestrian crosswalk with Union Pacific 
Railroad Company railroad tracks (MP 126.50 DOT #290945V, MP 
126.50, DOT #290865C and MP 126.50 DOT #8500190) at the existing 
at-grade crossings with Washington Street in the City of Bloomington, 
McLean County, Illinois, the allocation of responsibility for 
construction and maintenance and related costs and such additional 
relief as the Commission deems appropriate. 
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NOTICE OF FILING OF PETITIONER'S WAIVER OF PROPOSED ORDER 

 
TO ALL PARTIES OF RECORD ON THE SERVICE LIST: 

Please take notice that on this 24th day of August, 2016, Edward R. Gower of the law 
firm of Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP has filed Petitioner's Waiver of Proposed Order with the 
Illinois Commerce Commission.  Copies have been served via electronic mail and U.S. mail to 
parties not supplying an email address. 

Respectfully submitted, 
 

The City of Bloomington, Illinois, a Municipal Corporation 
and Body Politic and Corporate in McLean County, Illinois 
 
By: Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP 

      
     By       /s/ Edward R. Gower           
      Edward R. Gower 
      Attorney for Petitioner 
      400 S. Ninth St., Suite 200 
      Springfield, IL 62701 
      Tel: (217) 528-7375 
      egower@hinshawlaw.com 



T14-0106 

2 
131469255v1 0960591 

A copy of the foregoing Petitioner's Waiver of Proposed Order was sent to the following parties 
via email: 
 
Jordon Albers 
Union Pacific Railroad Company  
100 North Broadway, Suite 1500  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
E-Mail: jralbers@up.com 

Thomas W. Ambler 
General Attorney  
Norfolk Southern Railway Company  
Three Commercial Place  
Norfolk, VA 23510-2191 
E-Mail: thomas.ambler@nscorp.com 

Claire E. Anderson 
Engineer  
Commuter Operations  
Union Pacific Railroad  
2 North Riverside, Suite 1700  
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: ceanders@up.com 

Gus B. Bankieris 
Manager  
Hwy. Grade Crossing Signal Eng.  
Norfolk Southern Corporation  
1200 Peachtree St., NE  
Atlanta, GA 30309-3579 
E-Mail: gus.bankieris@nscorp.com 

William M. Barnes 
Chief Counsel  
Illinois Department of Transportation  
2300 South Dirksen Parkway  
Springfield, IL 62764 
E-Mail: william.m.barnes@illinois.gov 

Sean D. Collier 
Union Pacific Railroad  
2 N. Riverside Plaza, Suite 1700  
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: sdcollie@up.com 

Richard L. Ellison 
Public Projects Coordinator  
Union Pacific Railroad Company  
101 North Wacker Drive, Suite 1920  
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: richardellison@up.com 

Neil F. Flynn 
Neil F. Flynn & Associates  
600 S. Second St., Suite 102  
Springfield, IL 62704 
E-Mail: nflynn@neilflynnlaw.com 

Stephen J. Klinger 
Norfolk Southern Corporation  
1200 Peachtree St., NE  
Atlanta, GA 30309-3579 
E-Mail: stephen.klinger@nscorp.com 

Jennifer R. Kuntz 
Assistant Chief Counsel  
Illinois Department of Transportation  
2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Room 313  
Springfield, IL 62764 
E-Mail: jennifer.kuntz@illinois.gov 

Penny Menchey 
Union Pacific Railroad Company  
101 N. Wacker Dr., Suite 1920  
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: plmenche@up.com 

Omer Osman 
Director of Highways - IDOT  
ATTN: Jason Johnson  
2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Room 205  
Springfield, IL 62764 
E-Mail: jason.johnson@illinois.gov 

Lawrence D. Parrish 
Assistant Chief Counsel  
Illinois Department of Transportation  
100 W. Randolph, Ste. 6-600  
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: lawrence.parrish@illinois.gov 

Christopher Peters 
Norfolk Southern Corporation  
Box 123  
1200 Peachtree St., NE  
Atlanta, GA 30309-3579 
E-Mail: christopher.peters@nscorp.com 
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Document Processor 
Norfolk Southern Railway Company  
Illinois Corporation Service Company  
801 Adlai Stevenson Dr.  
Springfield, IL 62703-4261 
E-Mail: compliancemail@cscglobal.com 

John R. Saladino 
Rail Safety Specialist  
Railroad Section  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701 
E-Mail: jsaladino@icc.illinois.gov 

Mack H. Shumate Jr. 
Union Pacific Railroad Company  
101 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1920  
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: mackshumate@up.com 

Cayela J. Wimberly 
Norfolk Southern Corporation  
1200 Peachtree St., NE  
Atlanta, GA 30309-3579 
E-Mail: cayela.wimberly@nscorp.com 

Dave Wyatt 
System Engineer  
Norfolk Southern Railway Company  
1200 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 7100  
Atlanta, GA 30309-3579 
E-Mail: dave.wyatt@nscorp.com 

Lance Kippen 
Union Pacific Railroad Company  
100 North Broadway, Suite 1500  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
E-Mail: lkippen@up.com 

 
A copy of the foregoing Petitioner's Waiver of Proposed Order was sent to the following parties 
via U.S. Mail: 
 
Tom Bracey 
Senior Engineer-Public Improvements  
Norfolk Southern Railway Company  
99 Spring Street  
Atlanta, GA 30303 

Document Processor 
Union Pacific Railroad Company  
C T Corporation System  
208 S. LaSalle Street  
Chicago, IL 60604 

Tari Renner 
Mayor  
City of Bloomington  
109 East Olive Street  
Bloomington, IL 61701-5219 

 

 
       /s/ Edward R. Gower           

        Edward R. Gower 
        Attorney for Petitioner 
        400 S. Ninth St., Suite 200 
        Springfield, IL 62701 
        Tel: (217) 528-7375 
        egower@hinshawlaw.com 
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